
POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2024 
 
 
TULOKSET 
 
Perhesarja (1km+1km+1km) 
 

   1          31 Perhe Kääriäinen 1                          11.51 

      1. osuus   Tilma Kääriäinen                              3.56      4 

      2. osuus   Veela Kääriäinen                  4.28        8.25      3 

      3. osuus   Petri Kääriäinen                  3.26       11.51      1 

  

   2          38 Perhe Mägi 1                                11.52 

      1. osuus   Risto                                         3.01      1 

      2. osuus   Mattias                           3.56        6.57      1 

      3. osuus   Hanna                             4.54       11.52      2 

  

   3          34 Perhe Tompuri 1                             12.10 

      1. osuus   Saaga-Riina Tompuri                           4.21      6 

      2. osuus   Tuomo Tompuri                     4.06        8.27      4 

      3. osuus   Salla Tompuri                     3.43       12.10      3 

  

   4          32 Perhe Juvonen 1                             12.26 

      1. osuus   Jarkko Juvonen                                3.45      2 

      2. osuus   Martti Juvonen                    4.36        8.22      2 

      3. osuus   Kerttu Juvonen                    4.04       12.26      4 

  

   5          37 Team MKT 1                                  12.43 

      1. osuus   Malla Korhonen                                4.50      8 

      2. osuus   Kati Korhonen                     4.11        9.01      6 

      3. osuus   Timo Immonen                      3.42       12.43      5 

  

   6          35 Perhe Lemmetty 1                            12.44 

      1. osuus   Veeti                                         4.15      5 

      2. osuus   Roosa                             4.52        9.08      7 

      3. osuus   Timo                              3.36       12.44      6 

  

   7          33 Perhe Sikanen 1                             12.59 

      1. osuus   Juha Sikanen                                  3.47      3 

      2. osuus   Neea Sikanen                      4.51        8.39      5 

      3. osuus   Kerttu Sikanen                    4.19       12.59      7 

  

   8          36 RRR 1                                       13.47 

      1. osuus   Siiri Virransola                              4.32      7 

      2. osuus   Tapio Virransola                  5.11        9.43      8 

      3. osuus   Senni Virransola                  4.03       13.47      8 

 

PERHE       1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 8   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Perhe Mägi 1                     Risto                     3.01 

   2             Perhe Juvonen 1                  Jarkko Juvonen            3.45 

   3             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Juha Sikanen              3.47 

   4             Perhe Kääriäinen 1               Tilma Kääriäinen          3.56 

   5             Perhe Lemmetty 1                 Veeti                     4.15 

   6             Perhe Tompuri 1                  Saaga-Riina Tompuri       4.21 

   7             RRR 1                            Siiri Virransola          4.32 

   8             Team MKT 1                       Malla Korhonen            4.50 
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PERHE       2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 8   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Perhe Mägi 1                     Mattias                   3.56 

   2             Perhe Tompuri 1                  Tuomo Tompuri             4.06 

   3             Team MKT 1                       Kati Korhonen             4.11 

   4             Perhe Kääriäinen 1               Veela Kääriäinen          4.28 

   5             Perhe Juvonen 1                  Martti Juvonen            4.36 

   6             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Neea Sikanen              4.51 

   7             Perhe Lemmetty 1                 Roosa                     4.52 

   8             RRR 1                            Tapio Virransola          5.11 

PERHE       3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 8   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Perhe Kääriäinen 1               Petri Kääriäinen          3.26 

   2             Perhe Lemmetty 1                 Timo                      3.36 

   3             Team MKT 1                       Timo Immonen              3.42 

   4             Perhe Tompuri 1                  Salla Tompuri             3.43 

   5             RRR 1                            Senni Virransola          4.03 

   6             Perhe Juvonen 1                  Kerttu Juvonen            4.04 

   7             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Kerttu Sikanen            4.19 

   8             Perhe Mägi 1                     Hanna                     4.54 

 

 

KAVERISARJA (1km+1km+1km) 
 

   1          85 Kaverijoukkue 1                             11.36 

      1. osuus   Neea Tarvainen                                3.56      3 

      2. osuus   Lotta Tarvainen                   3.51        7.48      2 

      3. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen               3.48       11.36      1 

  

   2          93 RRR 5                                       11.58 

      1. osuus   Lasse Miettinen                               3.33      1 

      2. osuus   Kati Tavast                       4.04        7.37      1 

      3. osuus   Juhani Lepistö                    4.21       11.58      2 

  

   3          87 Kuuluttajat+Jesse 1                         12.54 

      1. osuus   Joni Jääskeläinen                             4.16      5 

      2. osuus   Jesse Miettinen                   4.07        8.23      3 

      3. osuus   Kimmo Laukkanen                   4.31       12.54      3 

  

   4          88 KiuRun Team 1                               13.13 

      1. osuus   Mari Tikka                                    4.12      4 

      2. osuus   Alisa Lohvansuu                   4.22        8.35      4 

      3. osuus   Marjo Lohvansuu                   4.38       13.13      4 

  

   5          94 RRR 6                                       13.23 

      1. osuus   Sari Kuosmanen                                4.25      7 

      2. osuus   Tapio Valtonen                    4.13        8.38      5 

      3. osuus   Jerko Kuosmanen                   4.44       13.23      5 

  

   6          96 RRR 8                                       13.27 

      1. osuus   Birgi Putkonen                                4.37     10 

      2. osuus   Ulla Forsblom                     4.52        9.29      7 

      3. osuus   Lasse Miettinen                   3.58       13.27      6 

  

   7          91 RRR 3                                       13.36 

      1. osuus   Sara Kekkonen                                 3.56      2 

      2. osuus   Elina Laitinen                    4.59        8.55      6 

      3. osuus   Birgi Putkonen                    4.41       13.36      7 

  

   8          90 RRR 2                                       14.12 

      1. osuus   Riikka Burge                                  4.36      9 

      2. osuus   Elina Mykkänen                    5.22        9.59      9 

      3. osuus   Sara Kekkonen                     4.13       14.12      8 
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   9          97 KiurU JR-team 1                             14.31 

      1. osuus   Iida Siponen                                  4.27      8 

      2. osuus   Seela Virolainen                  5.11        9.39      8 

      3. osuus   Enni Hyvönen                      4.52       14.31      9 

  

  10          92 RRR 4                                       15.01 

      1. osuus   Jerko Kuosmanen                               4.23      6 

      2. osuus   Maire Rönkkö                      5.54       10.17     10 

      3. osuus   Sari Kuosmanen                    4.43       15.01     10 

  

  11          89 RRR 1                                       18.32 

      1. osuus   Merja Korhonen                                7.48     11 

      2. osuus   Mari Yli-Hallila                  6.13       14.02     11 

      3. osuus   Miia Kaskela                      4.29       18.32     11 

 

KAVERI      1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Tuloksia :11  Kesk :0  Hyl :0  Avoinna :0 

   1             RRR 5                            Lasse Miettinen           3.33 

   2             RRR 3                            Sara Kekkonen             3.56 

   3             Kaverijoukkue 1                  Neea Tarvainen            3.56 

   4             KiuRun Team 1                    Mari Tikka                4.12 

   5             Kuuluttajat+Jesse 1              Joni Jääskeläinen         4.16 

   6             RRR 4                            Jerko Kuosmanen           4.23 

   7             RRR 6                            Sari Kuosmanen            4.25 

   8             KiurU JR-team 1                  Iida Siponen              4.27 

   9             RRR 2                            Riikka Burge              4.36 

  10             RRR 8                            Birgi Putkonen            4.37 

  11             RRR 1                            Merja Korhonen            7.48 

KAVERI      2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Tuloksia :11  Kesk :0  Hyl :0  Avoinna :0 

   1             Kaverijoukkue 1                  Lotta Tarvainen           3.51 

   2             RRR 5                            Kati Tavast               4.04 

   3             Kuuluttajat+Jesse 1              Jesse Miettinen           4.07 

   4             RRR 6                            Tapio Valtonen            4.13 

   5             KiuRun Team 1                    Alisa Lohvansuu           4.22 

   6             RRR 8                            Ulla Forsblom             4.52 

   7             RRR 3                            Elina Laitinen            4.59 

   8             KiurU JR-team 1                  Seela Virolainen          5.11 

   9             RRR 2                            Elina Mykkänen            5.22 

  10             RRR 4                            Maire Rönkkö              5.54 

  11             RRR 1                            Mari Yli-Hallila          6.13 

KAVERI      3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Tuloksia :11  Kesk :0  Hyl :0  Avoinna :0 

   1             Kaverijoukkue 1                  Juha-Matti Kokkonen       3.48 

   2             RRR 8                            Lasse Miettinen           3.58 

   3             RRR 2                            Sara Kekkonen             4.13 

   4             RRR 5                            Juhani Lepistö            4.21 

   5             RRR 1                            Miia Kaskela              4.29 

   6             Kuuluttajat+Jesse 1              Kimmo Laukkanen           4.31 

   7             KiuRun Team 1                    Marjo Lohvansuu           4.38 

   8             RRR 3                            Birgi Putkonen            4.41 

   9             RRR 4                            Sari Kuosmanen            4.43 

  10             RRR 6                            Jerko Kuosmanen           4.44 

  11             KiurU JR-team 1                  Enni Hyvönen              4.52  
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P12  (1km+1km+1km+1km) 
 

   1           3 PHS 1                                       15.44 

      1. osuus   Tuukka Miettinen                              3.41      1 

      2. osuus   Eemeli Markkanen                  3.55        7.36      1 

      3. osuus   Otto Laasanen                     4.00       11.37      1 

      4. osuus   Udi Riosa                         4.07       15.44      1 

  

   2           8 SuoVa 1                                     15.58 

      1. osuus   Santtu Kettunen                               3.56      2 

      2. osuus   Vili Vatanen                      3.50        7.46      2 

      3. osuus   Jooa Sinisalo                     3.58       11.45      2 

      4. osuus   Veikka Vasiljev                   4.12       15.58      2 

  

   3           2 VieKo 1                                     16.53 

      1. osuus   Jasper Ruotsalainen                           4.21      6 

      2. osuus   Hugo Kattainen                    4.42        9.03      5 

      3. osuus   Aleksi Honkajärvi                 3.51       12.54      3 

      4. osuus   Eetu Herranen                     3.58       16.53      3 

  

   4           7 SiilHS 1                                    16.55 

      1. osuus   Manu Horttanainen                             4.01      3 

      2. osuus   Mikko Martikainen                 4.36        8.37      3 

      3. osuus   Eetu Salomaa                      4.22       12.59      5 

      4. osuus   Mattias Mägi                      3.55       16.55      4 

  

   5           4 PHS 2                                       17.41 

      1. osuus   Niilo Kinnunen                                4.07      4 

      2. osuus   Eelis Heinonen                    4.40        8.47      4 

      3. osuus   Luka Kyllönen                     4.11       12.59      4 

      4. osuus   Ilmari Haimakainen                4.41       17.41      5 

  

   6           5 PHS 3                                       18.50 

      1. osuus   Katri Paterno                                 4.48      7 

      2. osuus   Akseli Ikonen                     4.50        9.38      7 

      3. osuus   Elian Heng                        4.54       14.33      6 

      4. osuus   Eemeli Markkanen                  4.17       18.50      6 

  

   7           6 KiurU 1                                     19.44 

      1. osuus   Paavo Lähderinne                              4.16      5 

      2. osuus   Emil Mäki                         5.12        9.28      6 

      3. osuus   Niilo Auvinen                     5.28       14.57      7 

      4. osuus   Valtteri Toivanen                 4.47       19.44      7 

 

P12         1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 7   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Tuukka Miettinen          3.41 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Santtu Kettunen           3.56 

   3             SiilHS 1                         Manu Horttanainen         4.01 

   4             PHS 2                            Niilo Kinnunen            4.07 

   5             KiurU 1                          Paavo Lähderinne          4.16 

   6             VieKo 1                          Jasper Ruotsalainen       4.21 

   7             PHS 3                            Katri Paterno             4.48 

P12         2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 7   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Vili Vatanen              3.50 

   2             PHS 1                            Eemeli Markkanen          3.55 

   3             SiilHS 1                         Mikko Martikainen         4.36 

   4             PHS 2                            Eelis Heinonen            4.40 

   5             VieKo 1                          Hugo Kattainen            4.42 

   6             PHS 3                            Akseli Ikonen             4.50 

   7             KiurU 1                          Emil Mäki                 5.12 
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P12         3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 7   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             VieKo 1                          Aleksi Honkajärvi         3.51 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Jooa Sinisalo             3.58 

   3             PHS 1                            Otto Laasanen             4.00 

   4             PHS 2                            Luka Kyllönen             4.11 

   5             SiilHS 1                         Eetu Salomaa              4.22 

   6             PHS 3                            Elian Heng                4.54 

   7             KiurU 1                          Niilo Auvinen             5.28 

P12         4. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 7   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiilHS 1                         Mattias Mägi              3.55 

   2             VieKo 1                          Eetu Herranen             3.58 

   3             PHS 1                            Udi Riosa                 4.07 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Veikka Vasiljev           4.12 

   5             PHS 3                            Eemeli Markkanen          4.17 

   6             PHS 2                            Ilmari Haimakainen        4.41 

   7             KiurU 1                          Valtteri Toivanen         4.47 

                                                                                                                                          

 

T12  (1km+1km+1km+1km) 

   1          13 VieKo 1                                     16.09 

      1. osuus   Emilia Honkajärvi                             3.50      3 

      2. osuus   Veera Koho                        4.18        8.08      2 

      3. osuus   Vilma Huovinen                    4.16       12.25      1 

      4. osuus   Anni Ahtonen                      3.44       16.09      1 

  

   2          17 KiurU 1                                     16.43 

      1. osuus   Miia Nousiainen                               3.48      2 

      2. osuus   Miitta Huttunen                   4.26        8.15      3 

      3. osuus   Martta Kattainen                  4.26       12.42      2 

      4. osuus   Lily Räty                         4.01       16.43      2 

  

   3          15 PHS 1                                       17.28 

      1. osuus   Salla Tompuri                                 3.29      1 

      2. osuus   Kristiina Salo                    4.24        7.54      1 

      3. osuus   Olivia Lemmetty                   5.23       13.17      3 

      4. osuus   Anniina Salo                      4.10       17.28      3 

  

   4          10 SuoVa 1                                     17.52 

      1. osuus   Hilma Aalto                                   4.10      5 

      2. osuus   Mira Hassinen                     4.27        8.38      5 

      3. osuus   Taika Mäkinen                     4.41       13.20      4 

      4. osuus   Tilda Immonen                     4.32       17.52      4 

  

   5          16 PHS 2                                       18.25 

      1. osuus   Marjaana Salo                                 4.10      4 

      2. osuus   Emilia Voutilainen                4.14        8.24      4 

      3. osuus   Tonja Sunchilleeva                5.32       13.56      5 

      4. osuus   Saaga-Riina Tompuri               4.28       18.25      5 

  

   6          14 VieKo 2                                     19.43 

      1. osuus   Alma Juntunen                                 4.28      6 

      2. osuus   Jenna Sotikov                     5.10        9.39      6 

      3. osuus   Laura Hukkanen                    5.24       15.04      8 

      4. osuus    Helmi Säisä                      4.39       19.43      6 

  

   7          11 SuoVa 2                                     19.45 

      1. osuus   Antti Ryyttäri                                4.39      7 

      2. osuus   Alina Pitkänen                    5.04        9.44      8 

      3. osuus   Meea Huovinen                     4.49       14.33      6 

      4. osuus   Nella Frilander                   5.11       19.45      7 
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   8          12 IisVi 1                                     19.47 

      1. osuus   Venla Hyvönen                                 4.59      8 

      2. osuus   Enni Kekäläinen                   4.41        9.41      7 

      3. osuus   Venla Rantala                     5.20       15.01      7 

      4. osuus   Emmi Komulainen                   4.45       19.47      8 

 

T12         1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 8   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Salla Tompuri             3.29 

   2             KiurU 1                          Miia Nousiainen           3.48 

   3             VieKo 1                          Emilia Honkajärvi         3.50 

   4             PHS 2                            Marjaana Salo             4.10 

   5             SuoVa 1                          Hilma Aalto               4.10 

   6             VieKo 2                          Alma Juntunen             4.28 

   7             SuoVa 2                          Antti Ryyttäri            4.39 

   8             IisVi 1                          Venla Hyvönen             4.59 

T12         2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 8   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 2                            Emilia Voutilainen        4.14 

   2             VieKo 1                          Veera Koho                4.18 

   3             PHS 1                            Kristiina Salo            4.24 

   4             KiurU 1                          Miitta Huttunen           4.26 

   5             SuoVa 1                          Mira Hassinen             4.27 

   6             IisVi 1                          Enni Kekäläinen           4.41 

   7             SuoVa 2                          Alina Pitkänen            5.04 

   8             VieKo 2                          Jenna Sotikov             5.10 

T12         3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 8   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             VieKo 1                          Vilma Huovinen            4.16 

   2             KiurU 1                          Martta Kattainen          4.26 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Taika Mäkinen             4.41 

   4             SuoVa 2                          Meea Huovinen             4.49 

   5             IisVi 1                          Venla Rantala             5.20 

   6             PHS 1                            Olivia Lemmetty           5.23 

   7             VieKo 2                          Laura Hukkanen            5.24 

   8             PHS 2                            Tonja Sunchilleeva        5.32 

T12         4. osuus    (1,0 km) 

Lähti : 8   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             VieKo 1                          Anni Ahtonen              3.44 

   2             KiurU 1                          Lily Räty                 4.01 

   3             PHS 1                            Anniina Salo              4.10 

   4             PHS 2                            Saaga-Riina Tompuri       4.28 

   5             SuoVa 1                          Tilda Immonen             4.32 

   6             VieKo 2                           Helmi Säisä              4.39 

   7             IisVi 1                          Emmi Komulainen           4.45 

   8             SuoVa 2                          Nella Frilander           5.11 
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M16  (1,3km+1,3km+1,3km) 
 

   1          51 PHS 1                                       14.27 

      1. osuus   Eelis Kaikkonen                               4.42      1 

      2. osuus   Sisu Miettinen                    4.33        9.15      1 

      3. osuus   Veikko Happonen                   5.11       14.27      1 

  

   2          53 PHS 3                                       16.29 

      1. osuus   Vilho Haimakainen                             5.09      2 

      2. osuus   Kalle Hirvonen                    5.51       11.01      3 

      3. osuus   Niilo Hirvonen                    5.28       16.29      2 

  

   3          54 SiilHS 1                                    16.37 

      1. osuus   Paavo Laasanen                                5.35      3 

      2. osuus   Henri Salumäe                     5.21       10.56      2 

      3. osuus   Mattias Mägi                      5.41       16.37      3 

  

   4          52 PHS 2                                       17.17 

      1. osuus   Sergei Sunchilleev                            5.55      4 

      2. osuus   Veeti Lemmetty                    5.51       11.47      4 

      3. osuus   Elmo Miettinen                    5.30       17.17      4 

 

M16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Eelis Kaikkonen           4.42 

   2             PHS 3                            Vilho Haimakainen         5.09 

   3             SiilHS 1                         Paavo Laasanen            5.35 

   4             PHS 2                            Sergei Sunchilleev        5.55 

M16         2. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Sisu Miettinen            4.33 

   2             SiilHS 1                         Henri Salumäe             5.21 

   3             PHS 3                            Kalle Hirvonen            5.51 

   4             PHS 2                            Veeti Lemmetty            5.51 

M16         3. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Veikko Happonen           5.11 

   2             PHS 3                            Niilo Hirvonen            5.28 

   3             PHS 2                            Elmo Miettinen            5.30 

   4             SiilHS 1                         Mattias Mägi              5.41 

 

 

N16  (1,3km+1,3km+1,3km) 
 

   1         111 VieKo 1                                     16.15 

      1. osuus   Ella Ahtonen                                  5.12      2 

      2. osuus   Liisa Dahl                        6.11       11.24      4 

      3. osuus   Aino Suomalainen                  4.51       16.15      1 

  

   2         112 KiurU 1                                     16.21 

      1. osuus   Anna Siponen                                  4.48      1 

      2. osuus   Iida Pennanen                     6.17       11.06      1 

      3. osuus   Alisa Lohvansuu                   5.15       16.21      2 

  

   3         114 SiilHS 1                                    16.52 

      1. osuus   Moona Kauppinen                               5.23      4 

      2. osuus   Siiri Kauppinen                   6.11       11.35      5 

      3. osuus   Mette Korhonen                    5.16       16.52      3 

  

   4         115 SiiPo 1                                     17.02 

      1. osuus   Sofia Kokkonen                                5.28      5 

      2. osuus   Alisa Laasanen                    5.37       11.06      2 

      3. osuus   Sanni Kokkonen                    5.55       17.02      4 
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   5         113 KiurU 2                                     17.14 

      1. osuus   Sofia Lohvansuu                               5.15      3 

      2. osuus   Enni Pennanen                     6.21       11.37      6 

      3. osuus   Silja Auvinen                     5.37       17.14      5 

  

   6         116 SuoVa 1                                     17.23 

      1. osuus   Venla Vasiljev                                5.44      6 

      2. osuus   Selma Vasiljev                    5.31       11.15      3 

      3. osuus   Minnea Miettinen                  6.07       17.23      6 

 

N16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Anna Siponen              4.48 

   2             VieKo 1                          Ella Ahtonen              5.12 

   3             KiurU 2                          Sofia Lohvansuu           5.15 

   4             SiilHS 1                         Moona Kauppinen           5.23 

   5             SiiPo 1                          Sofia Kokkonen            5.28 

   6             SuoVa 1                          Venla Vasiljev            5.44 

N16         2. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Selma Vasiljev            5.31 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Alisa Laasanen            5.37 

   3             VieKo 1                          Liisa Dahl                6.11 

   3             SiilHS 1                         Siiri Kauppinen           6.11 

   5             KiurU 1                          Iida Pennanen             6.17 

   6             KiurU 2                          Enni Pennanen             6.21 

N16         3. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 6   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             VieKo 1                          Aino Suomalainen          4.51 

   2             KiurU 1                          Alisa Lohvansuu           5.15 

   3             SiilHS 1                         Mette Korhonen            5.16 

   4             KiurU 2                          Silja Auvinen             5.37 

   5             SiiPo 1                          Sanni Kokkonen            5.55 

   6             SuoVa 1                          Minnea Miettinen          6.07 

 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2024 
 
MVet  (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1          66 KiurU 1                                     26.29 

      1. osuus   Jarmo Dahlgren                                5.09      1 

      2. osuus   Asko Kumpulainen                 10.15       15.24      1 

      3. osuus   Harri-Pekka Tikkanen             11.04       26.29      1 

  

   2          67 RRR 1                                       27.48 

      1. osuus   Tapio Valtonen                                5.45      3 

      2. osuus   Ari Järveläinen                  11.44       17.30      3 

      3. osuus   Lasse Miettinen                  10.18       27.48      2 

  

   3          64 KarttU 1                                    29.06 

      1. osuus   Kauko Rissanen                                5.18      2 

      2. osuus   Juha Sikanen                     11.04       16.23      2 

      3. osuus   Juha-Pekka Turpeinen             12.43       29.06      3 

 

MVET        1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Jarmo Dahlgren            5.09 

   2             KarttU 1                         Kauko Rissanen            5.18 

   3             RRR 1                            Tapio Valtonen            5.45 

MVET        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Asko Kumpulainen         10.15 

   2             KarttU 1                         Juha Sikanen             11.04 

   3             RRR 1                            Ari Järveläinen          11.44 

MVET        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             RRR 1                            Lasse Miettinen          10.18 

   2             KiurU 1                          Harri-Pekka Tikkane      11.04 

   3             KarttU 1                         Juha-Pekka Turpeine      12.43 

 

NVet  (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1          84 PHS 1                                       29.52 

      1. osuus   Kati Happonen                                 6.16      1 

      2. osuus   Heini Mäkinen                    11.59       18.15      1 

      3. osuus   Mari Markkanen                   11.36       29.52      1 

  

   2          81 RRR 1                                       30.28 

      1. osuus   Ulla Forsblom                                 6.37      2 

      2. osuus   Pia Ross                         12.00       18.37      2 

      3. osuus   Kati Tavast                      11.51       30.28      2 

  

   3          82 RRR 2                                       35.41 

      1. osuus   Riikka Burge                                  6.41      3 

      2. osuus   Elina Mykkänen                   14.47       21.28      3 

      3. osuus   Elina Laitinen                   14.13       35.41      3 

NVET        1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Kati Happonen             6.16 

   2             RRR 1                            Ulla Forsblom             6.37 

   3             RRR 2                            Riikka Burge              6.41 

NVET        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Heini Mäkinen            11.59 

   2             RRR 1                            Pia Ross                 12.00 

   3             RRR 2                            Elina Mykkänen           14.47 

NVET        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Mari Markkanen           11.36 

   2             RRR 1                            Kati Tavast              11.51 

   3             RRR 2                            Elina Laitinen           14.13  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2024 
 
NYL  (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1         142 MaaMa 1                                     27.16 

      1. osuus   Emma Rytkönen                                 5.16      1 

      2. osuus   Aada Rissanen                    12.20       17.36      2 

      3. osuus   Veera Mensonen                    9.39       27.16      1 

  

   2         145 SiilHS 1                                    28.53 

      1. osuus   Ronja Pöyhönen                                6.49      4 

      2. osuus   Iina Lumiaho                     10.56       17.45      3 

      3. osuus   Terttu Lappi                     11.08       28.53      2 

  

   3         143 PHS 1                                       30.17 

      1. osuus   Lotta Rauhanen                                5.43      2 

      2. osuus   Anni Huovinen                    11.21       17.05      1 

      3. osuus   Hilla Happonen                   13.12       30.17      3 

  

   4         144 PHS 2                                       30.59 

      1. osuus   Emmi Korhonen                                 6.09      3 

      2. osuus   Hilla Happonen                   12.40       18.49      4 

      3. osuus   Lotta Rauhanen                   12.09       30.59      4 

 

NYL         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             MaaMa 1                          Emma Rytkönen             5.16 

   2             PHS 1                            Lotta Rauhanen            5.43 

   3             PHS 2                            Emmi Korhonen             6.09 

   4             SiilHS 1                         Ronja Pöyhönen            6.49 

NYL         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiilHS 1                         Iina Lumiaho             10.56 

   2             PHS 1                            Anni Huovinen            11.21 

   3             MaaMa 1                          Aada Rissanen            12.20 

   4             PHS 2                            Hilla Happonen           12.40 

NYL         3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 4   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             MaaMa 1                          Veera Mensonen            9.39 

   2             SiilHS 1                         Terttu Lappi             11.08 

   3             PHS 2                            Lotta Rauhanen           12.09 

   4             PHS 1                            Hilla Happonen           13.12 

 

Suomisarja N  (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1          22 Team Live is Life 1                         27.53 

      1. osuus   Neea Tarvainen                                5.41      2 

      2. osuus   Kati Korhonen                    11.41       17.22      2 

      3. osuus   Lotta Tarvainen                  10.31       27.53      1 

  

   2          23 RRR 1                                       29.16 

      1. osuus   Sara Kekkonen                                 5.39      1 

      2. osuus   Kati Tavast                      11.28       17.07      1 

      3. osuus   Pia Ross                         12.08       29.16      2 

  

   3         117 RRR 2                                       32.15 

      1. osuus   Sara Kekkonen                                 7.10      3 

      2. osuus   Siiri Virransola                 13.22       20.33      3 

      3. osuus   Senni Virransola                 11.42       32.15      3 

 

NSUOMI      1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             RRR 1                            Sara Kekkonen             5.39 

   2             Team Live is Life 1              Neea Tarvainen            5.41 

   3             RRR 2                            Sara Kekkonen             7.10 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2024 
 
NSUOMI      2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             RRR 1                            Kati Tavast              11.28 

   2             Team Live is Life 1              Kati Korhonen            11.41 

   3             RRR 2                            Siiri Virransola         13.22 

NSUOMI      3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Team Live is Life 1              Lotta Tarvainen          10.31 

   2             RRR 2                            Senni Virransola         11.42 

   3             RRR 1                            Pia Ross                 12.08 

 

MYL  (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1         132 KiurU 1                                     32.04 

      1. osuus   Olli Kouvalainen                              4.30      1 

      2. osuus   Iiro Säisä                        8.44       13.15      2 

      3. osuus   Arttu Ritvanen                    9.26       22.41      1 

      4. osuus   Harri-Pekka Tikkanen              9.23       32.04      1 

  

   2         131 PHS 1                                       33.04 

      1. osuus   Eelis Kaikkonen                               4.33      2 

      2. osuus   Jalmari Bergqvist                 8.41       13.14      1 

      3. osuus   Antti Mäkinen                     9.58       23.13      2 

      4. osuus   Akseli Savola                     9.51       33.04      2 

  

   3         134 SiilHS 1                                    33.09 

      1. osuus   Riku Ollikainen                               4.36      3 

      2. osuus   Denis Kabanen                     9.56       14.33      3 

      3. osuus   Risto Mägi                        9.02       23.35      3 

      4. osuus   Hannu Lappi                       9.33       33.09      3 

 

MYL         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Olli Kouvalainen          4.30 

   2             PHS 1                            Eelis Kaikkonen           4.33 

   3             SiilHS 1                         Riku Ollikainen           4.36 

MYL         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             PHS 1                            Jalmari Bergqvist         8.41 

   2             KiurU 1                          Iiro Säisä                8.44 

   3             SiilHS 1                         Denis Kabanen             9.56 

MYL         3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             SiilHS 1                         Risto Mägi                9.02 

   2             KiurU 1                          Arttu Ritvanen            9.26 

   3             PHS 1                            Antti Mäkinen             9.58 

MYL         4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 3   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             KiurU 1                          Harri-Pekka Tikkane       9.23 

   2             SiilHS 1                         Hannu Lappi               9.33 

   3             PHS 1                            Akseli Savola             9.51 

 

    

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2024 
 
Suomisarja M  (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

   1         136 Team Banzai 1                               38.18 

      1. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen                           5.16      1 

      2. osuus   Teemu Lemmetty                   11.24       16.41      1 

      3. osuus   Timo Immonen                     10.39       27.20      1 

      4. osuus   Timo Lemmetty                    10.57       38.18      1 

 

MSUOMI      1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

Lähti : 1   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Team Banzai 1                    Juha-Matti Kokkonen       5.16 

MSUOMI      2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 1   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Team Banzai 1                    Teemu Lemmetty           11.24 

MSUOMI      3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 1   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Team Banzai 1                    Timo Immonen             10.39 

MSUOMI      4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

Lähti : 1   Keskeytti : 0   Hylätty : 0 

   1             Team Banzai 1                    Timo Lemmetty            10.57 

 


